Opening of Financial proposals of 

Bidders who qualify pre-qualification 

(technical) criteria 

To be communicated 

6.  Bid Processing Fee (Non-refundable) 

(Demand Draft) 

INR 5,000/- (Rupees Five 

Thousand Only) 

7.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Bank 

Guarantee) 

25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) 

8.  Performance Bank Guarantee 10% of the total quoted Items. 

9.  Method of Selection Quality and Cost-Based Selection 

(QCBS) 

10.  Contact Details Government Polytechnic 

At- Ragadi, Via- Jajpur Road,  

Dist-Jajpur, Odisha 

M: 9438588644